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Attachment E

RECOMMENDED FUNDING FOR PROPOSITION 13 - PHASE 11 2002
COASTAL NONPOINT SOURCE CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM
(SIX SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COUNTIES - REGIONS 4, 8, and 9)

Project Funds

Cumulative Total
Project Funds

Region #|RFP# Applicant Project Title Requested Approved Funds Aw.ardefi )
(Funding Limit)
($11,800,000)
9 377 Friends of Famosa Slough Famosa Slough Wetland Restoration / Fill Removal $367,000.00 $367,000.00 $ 367,000.00
University of California Cooperative Use of Improved Technologies and Best Management Practices for
4 293 Extension the Control of Nursery Runoff into Ventura County Watersheds. $2,678,765.00 $2678765.00 | $  3,045,765.00
8 493 City of Seal Beach Hellman Wetlands Freshwater Marsh Restoration Project $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $  4,145,765.00
4 100 City of Calabasas Malibu Creek Watershed -Wide Monitoring Plan $631,757.00 $509,543.00 $ 4,655,308.00
Lower San Diego River Private Landowner Incentive CNPS
9 647 California State Coastal Conservancy Demonstration Project: Water Quality Treatment Control and $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $ 5,455,308.00
Creek Restoration and Stewardship Project
4 359 California Coastal Conservancy Malibu Lagoon Water Quality and Habitat Enhancement $825,000.00 $825,000.00 $  6,280,308.00
g | 45 | Southem California Coastal Water Sediments as a Non-Point Source of Nutrients in Newport Bay $313,03800 | $31393800 |$  6,504,246.00
Research Project
4 | 637 | Algalita Marine Research Foundation | ASSessing and Reducing Sources of Plastic and Trashin Urban | ¢405 18500 | $482,182.00 | $ 7,076,428.00
and Coastal Waters
Dominguez Watershed: Effects of Marine and Estuarine
4 267 Port Of Los Angeles Hydrodynamics $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 | $ 8,376,428.00
on Pollutant Transport
8 646 Project - Greenworks Orange County Boater Education Program $372,000.00 $372,000.00 $  8,748,428.00
Southern California Coastal Water Water Quality Assessment, Source Identification, and Management
4 620 Research Project Action Evaluation on the San Gabriel River $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $ 9,548,428.00
. Integrated Geographic Information System Planning to Identify and
g | 203 |South Coast Resource Conservation and | "y, 0o 00N onpoint Source Pollution in Coastal Watersheds of the | $311,28025 | $311,280.00 | $  9,859,708.00
Development Council .
Southwest EcoRegion.
California State University, Los Angeles- Comparing Multiple Methods For Removal Of Selenium In San
8 580 University Auxiliary Services Diego Creek And Upper Newport Bay Watersheds $218,070.00 $218,070.00 $ 10,077,778.00
8 | ag7 | County of Orange - Public Facilies and Constructed Wetlands—Bolsa Chica Channel $1,303,803.00 | $1,303,803.00 | $ 11,381,581.00
Resources Department
9 |34 The Nature Institute WESTAR—Wetland Expansg’:nigf'ence & Technology Against $236,000.00 $236,000.00 | $ 11,617,581.00
8 | 76 Orange County Coastkeeper Orange County Coastal Citizen Water Monitoring and Public ( ¢535 599 09 | g182,419.00 | $ 11,800,000.00
Education Project
8 550 County of Orange - Public Facilities and | Development of a TMDL Injpllementation Plan for Fecal Indicator $844,000.00 $ _
Resources Department Bacteria in Newport Bay
4 315 City of Los Angeles Dominguez Watershed Dw-w’;atherWater Quality Assessment and $605,000.00 $ ~
onitoring
multi 130 | Association of Bay Area Governments Brake Pad Partnership $800,000.00 $ -
4 102 City of Rancho Palos Verdes Dry-Weather Urban Runoff Diversion Systems $97,200.00 $ -
" GIS and Database Management and Analysis System for San
9 485 San Elijo Lagoon Conservancy Diego County Coastal Wetlands $181,200.00 $ -
8 88 City of Huntington Beach Natural Treatment SystemC;ane'l;telGarden Grove Winterburg $3,041,760.00 $ R
9 177 City of Laguna Beach Coastal Storm Drain Pollutlgl:oj(;z?trol and Source Reduction $285,000.00 $ R
4 148 Santa Monica Baykeeper BeachKeeper Citizen Monitoring Program $157,000.00 $ -
4 473 Mountain Restoration Trust Cold Creek Resource Enhancement Program $849,500.00 $ -
4 472 Mountain Restoration Trust Tuna Canyon Riparian Restoration $395,500.00 $ -
Determination of effect of regrowth of indicator bacteria in storm
8 17 Orange County Health Care Agency | drain and marsh sediments effecting water quality.and Contribution $193,750.00 $ -
of Recreational Boats to Fecal Bacterial Pollution
8 340 Newport Harbor Nautical Museum A Partnership for Clean Water - Youth Education for Water Quality $774,197.00 $ -
" Abandonment of Sewer Forcemain under Anaheim Bay, _
8 492 City of Seal Beach Reconstruction and Redirection of Aquatic Park Pump Station $920,000.00 $
4 474 Mountain Restoration Trust Santa Monica Bay & Watershed Green Map $148,000.00 $ -
o Tracking of Fecal Indicators using Bacteroides thetaiotaomicron
8 407 Orange County Water Disrict Associated with Human Pollution of Coastal Waters $380,000.00 $ i
4 |43 CiyofLosAngeles - Department of Santa Ynez Low-Flow Diversion $1,000,00000 | $ -

Public Works




City of Los Angeles - Department of

Public Works Castlerock Low-Flow Diversion $600,000.00 $

| 4 |429|

*x Funding limit With $182,419.00 available for Project # 76
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4 56 City of Manhattan Beach 32nd Street Storm Drain Outfall Improvements $ 157,000.00 | $ -
4 60 City of Santa Monica Centinela Basin Dry-Wet Weather Runoff BMP $ 600,000.00 | $ -
9 85 City of San Juan Capistrano San Juan Creek Equestrian Waste Mitigation Project $ 566,950.00 | $ -
9 86 City of San Juan Capistrano Trabuco Creek Equestrian Waste Mitigation Project $ 566,950.00 | $ -
8 54 Irvine Ranch Water District Natural Treatment System $ 4,152,000.00| $ -
9 581 SCRIP- Institute of Oceanography Coastal Ocean Monitoring andl_?]t[f:rvmg System: La Jolla - Point $ 1,136,538.00| $ R
9 160 City of San Juan Capistrano Urban Runoff Pollution Contro[l)rI;ril';:rovements at L01 S09 Storm $ 43690000 | $ R
9 161 City of San Juan Capistrano Urban Runoff Pollution Control Measures at L02 P02 Storm Drain | $  436,900.00 | $ -




